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	BISD 2020-21 Enrollment Information
(Numbers pulled from Infinite Campus on April 18, 2022)

	GES
	BMS/BHS

	Preschool
	50
	6
	28

	K
	36
	7
	43

	1
	43
	8
	45

	2
	38
	9
	70

	3
	32
	10
	61

	4
	39
	11
	62

	5
	41
	12
	45

	Total 
	279
	Total
	354


BISD Total Enrollment Preschool - 12th Grade: 633

2022-23 BISD Enrollment Summary 
	Month
	Grandview Elementary
	Bellevue High School 
	District 

	August 
	270
	351
	621

	September
	275
	362
	637

	October
	277
	362
	639

	November
	275
	358
	633

	December
	278
	359
	637

	January
	280
	359
	639

	February
	278
	359
	637

	March
	281
	356
	637

	April 
	279
	354
	633




	BISD Attendance 

	
	GES
	BMS/BHS

	August (8/17-8/31)
	95.75%
	94.63%

	September (9/1 - 9/30)
	95.24%
	91.94%

	October (10/1 - 10/31)
	94.78%
	92.84%

	November (11/1 - 11/30)
	92.95%
	89.80%

	December (12/1-12/31)
	90.84%
	88.95%

	January (1/1 - 1/31)
	93.02%
	91.26%

	February (2/1 - 2/28)
	91.99%
	90.58%

	March (3/1 - 3/13)
	94.77%
	91.69%

	April (4/1 - 4/18)
	95.53%
	92.26%

	August 17th - April 18th 
	93.68%
	92.37%

	District Attendance Percentage - August 17, 2022 - April 19, 2023 - 92.34% 


· The code of conduct committee will meet this month.  Building level meetings have been scheduled.  After we meet at the building level, we will meet again as a full group to finalize the code of conduct.  We plan to have the code of conduct ready to be approved at the June board meeting.   
· We are still working to collect the last few current non-resident student applications and will meet to review those in the next few weeks.  We will open non-resident enrollment again during the summer for the grade levels that have not reached capacity.
· Now that the new school year is finalized in Infinite Campus, I am working to set up our annual update in Infinite Campus for families who have students currently enrolled at Grandview or Bellevue High School.  
District Assessment Coordinator 
· Grandview Elementary started their spring MAP assessments this week and Bellevue High School will begin their spring MAP assessments next week. Once the testing window closes, I will share overall growth and achievement data.   
· FALL/Winter MAP data can be accessed HERE
· The district assessment calendar can be accessed HERE.
· KSA data can be found on the School Report Card WEBSITE 
· Administrative Code and Inclusion training took place at Grandview Elementary this week during early dismissal and Bellevue High School will hold their training next week during early dismissal. 
· The newly purchased GT screener was administered to the 3rd grade students.  I am looking forward to discussing this process with Mrs. Elrod and get feedback on the process.  

Gifted and Talented
· Please see the attached report from Tracey Elrod, our Gifted and Talented teacher HERE
